
ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition
GOLD LADIES - FREE SKATING I FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

10.7424.76GERBettina KEIL 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lz+2S+SEQ1 1.5 0.17 1 0 1 0 0 1.67
2
3
4

1Lo+2Lo
SpSt
1A

1

2.0 0 0 -1-1 -1
0.0 1 0 1 0 -1
0.8

-0.20
0.00

-0.13 0 0 -1 -2 -1

1.80
0.00
0.67

14.02

0-1-10 1.901-0.102.0SlSt15
-1-100 1.201-0.101.32T6

7 2.5FCCoSp1 0.00 0 2.500 0 0 0
8 1.2 -0.20 1 1.000 -1 -1 -1LSp1

11.3 10.74
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

3.25
3.50
3.00

4.00 4.25 3.25 3.00
3.75 3.75 2.75 3.00
4.25 4.25 3.00 3.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

3.50
3.42
3.50

Choreography 3.50 4.25 3.75 2.75 3.000.80 3.42
Interpretation 3.75 4.50 4.00 3.00 3.250.80 3.67
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 14.02

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

11.4021.40USAKarla MORALES 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FCSp11 2.0 -0.40 -1 -1 -2 -1 -2 1.60
2
3
4

1F+1A+SEQ
1Lz+1Lo+1T
LSp1

2

1.0 0 -2 -1-2 -2
1.5 -1 0 0 -1 -1
1.2

-0.33
-0.07
-0.20 0 0 -1 -1 -1

0.67
1.43
1.00

10.00

1011 2.5010.502.0SpSt15
-2-2-2-3 0.17-3-0.230.41S6

7 2.0CiSt1 -0.30 -1 1.700 -1 -1 -2
8 0.5 -0.27 -3 0.23-3 -2 -3 -11Lo
9 2.5CCoSp1 -0.40 -1 2.100 -2 -3 -1

13.1 11.40
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
1.75
2.25

3.25 2.75 1.75 2.25
3.00 3.00 1.25 2.50
3.25 3.00 2.00 2.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.50
2.42
2.58

Choreography 2.50 3.25 2.50 1.50 2.500.80 2.50
Interpretation 2.25 3.50 2.50 1.50 2.750.80 2.50
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 10.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition
GOLD LADIES - FREE SKATING I FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

8.4417.06USALeslie AMACKER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSSp11 1.5 -0.30 -1 0 -1 -1 -2 1.20
2
3
4

1Lo
1Lz+1A+1T+SEQ
1F

3

0.5 -1 0 -10 0
1.1 0 0 -1 -1 -1
0.5

-0.03
-0.13
-0.03 -1 0 0 0 -1

0.47
0.97
0.47

8.62

-2-2-3-3 0.13-3-0.270.41T5
-1-1-20 0.90-1-0.301.2LSp16

7 0.81A 0.00 1 0.800 0 0 0
8 0.4 -0.30 -3 0.10-3 -3 -3 -21S
9 2.0CiSt1 -0.30 -1 1.700 -1 -1 -1

10 2.0FCSp1 -0.30 -1 1.70-1 -1 -1 -1
10.4 8.44

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.50
2.00
2.00

2.75 3.00 1.75 2.00
2.50 2.50 1.25 2.25
2.75 2.50 1.25 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.42
2.25
2.17

Choreography 1.75 2.25 2.25 1.50 2.000.80 2.00
Interpretation 1.75 2.50 2.00 1.25 2.000.80 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 8.62

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

8.4715.77USAKathy STANO 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSSp11 1.5 -0.20 -1 0 0 -1 -1 1.30
2
3
4

1F
1Lz+1Lo+1T
1A

4

0.5 -1 -1 -10 -2
1.5 -1 0 -1 -1 -1
0.8

-0.10
-0.10
-0.43 -2 -3 -1 -3 -2

0.40
1.40
0.37

7.30

-1-3-2-2 0.00-20.000.0FCSp5
-1-200 0.53-1-0.070.61Lz6

7 0.0SpSt 0.00 -1 0.000 -3 -1 -2
8 1.4 -0.13 -1 1.270 -2 -2 -11F+1Lo+1T
9 2.0SeSt1 -0.30 -1 1.700 -1 -1 -1

10 0.91S+1Lo -0.10 -1 0.80-1 -1 -2 -1
1.211 SSp1 -0.50 -2 0.70-1 -2 -3 -1

10.4 8.47
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.00
1.50
1.75

3.00 2.75 1.50 1.50
2.50 2.25 1.25 1.75
2.25 2.25 1.25 1.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.08
1.83
1.83

Choreography 1.25 2.50 2.50 1.50 1.500.80 1.83
Interpretation 1.25 2.25 1.75 1.25 1.750.80 1.58
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 7.30

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition
GOLD LADIES - FREE SKATING I FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

6.0214.36USAJudy SARGENT 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1Lo1 0.5 -0.30 -3 -3 -3 -3 -2 0.20
2
3
4

1F
FCSp1
1S

5

0.5 -3 -2 -1-3 -3
2.0 -2 -2 -2 -3 -1
0.4

-0.27
-0.60
-0.17 -1 -2 -2 -2 -1

0.23
1.40
0.23

8.34

-1-200 0.53-1-0.070.61Lz5
-2-3-20 0.60-2-0.601.2SSp16

7 2.0CiSt1 -0.20 0 1.800 -1 -2 -1
8 0.4 -0.07 -1 0.330 0 -1 -11T
9 0.81S+1T -0.10 -1 0.70-1 -1 -2 -1

10 0.0CSp 0.00 -3 0.00-2 -3 -3 -2
0.011 CCoSp1* 0.00 -1 0.00-1 -1 -3 -2
8.4 6.02

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

2.75
1.25
2.00

3.25 2.50 1.25 2.25
2.75 2.25 1.00 2.00
3.00 2.50 1.00 2.00

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

2.50
1.83
2.17

Choreography 2.00 2.75 2.25 1.00 1.750.80 2.00
Interpretation 1.25 3.25 2.50 1.00 2.000.80 1.92
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 8.34

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

8.8613.86USARobin UMBLEY 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

FSSp21 2.3 -0.60 -2 -2 -2 -2 -1 1.70
2
3
4

1Lo
1F+1T+1Lo
CSp1

6

0.5 -3 -3 -2-2 -3
1.4 -1 0 -1 -1 -2
1.2

-0.27
-0.10
-0.60 -2 -3 -2 -2 -2

0.23
1.30
0.60

5.00

-2-3-2-2 0.37-3-0.430.81A5
-2-3-2-3 0.13-3-0.270.41S6

7 2.0CoSp1 -0.30 -1 1.700 -2 -1 -1
8 2.0 -0.30 -1 1.700 -1 -2 -1SpSt1
9 0.61Lz -0.07 -1 0.530 0 -1 -1

10 1.2USp1 -0.60 -2 0.60-2 -3 -2 -2
12.4 8.86

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.25
0.75
0.75

2.50 1.25 1.25 1.25
2.25 1.00 1.25 1.00
2.25 1.50 1.50 1.50

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.25
1.08
1.50

Choreography 0.75 2.50 1.00 1.50 1.250.80 1.25
Interpretation 0.50 2.00 1.25 1.00 1.250.80 1.17
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 5.00

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition
GOLD LADIES - FREE SKATING I FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
Pl. Name

Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

7.7613.36FRATamara KLASSEN 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

1S+1T1 0.8 -0.07 0 0 -1 -1 -1 0.73
2
3
4

FCSp
1T+1F+SEQ
SpSt1

7

0.0 -3 -3 -2-3 -3
0.7 -3 -2 -2 -2 -2
2.0

0.00
-0.20
-0.20 0 0 -1 -2 -1

0.00
0.50
1.80

5.60

-3-3-3-3 0.30-3-0.500.81A5
-1-2-2-1 0.70-2-0.501.2SSp16

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.60 -2 1.400 -2 -2 -2
8 2.0 -0.50 -1 1.500 -2 -2 -2CoSp1
9 0.91Lz+1Lo+1F+SEQ -0.07 -1 0.830 0 -1 -1

10 0.0CSp 0.00 -2 0.00-1 -3 -3 -2
10.4 7.76

Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.25
1.25
1.50

2.50 1.50 1.25 1.75
2.50 1.25 1.00 2.00
2.25 1.25 1.00 1.75

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.50
1.50
1.50

Choreography 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.750.80 1.25
Interpretation 1.00 2.00 1.00 1.00 1.750.80 1.25
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 5.60

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1

Pl. Name
Deductions

-

Nation Total 
Segment

Score
=

Total 
Element

Score
+

Total
Program  Component

Score (factorized)
+

6.8313.17NEDJasperina WEBER 0.00

# Excecuted 
Elements 

Base 
Value 

GOE J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 J6 J7 J8 J9 J10 Scores of 
Panel

CSSp11 1.5 -0.20 0 0 -1 -2 -1 1.30
2
3
4

1A
1Lz+1Lo
1F+1Lo

8

0.8 -3 -2 -2-2 -3
1.1 1 0 -1 -2 -1
1.0

-0.43
-0.07
-0.07 0 0 -1 -2 -1

0.37
1.03
0.93

6.34

-2-3-1-2 0.17-3-0.230.41S5
-3-3-2-3 0.00-30.000.0FCSp6

7 2.0SlSt1 -0.30 -1 1.700 -1 -1 -2
8 0.4 -0.07 -1 0.330 0 -1 -11T
9 1.2CSp1 -0.20 0 1.000 -1 -2 -1

8.4 6.83
Program Components 
Skating Skills
Transitions
Performance/Execution

1.75
1.75
1.75

2.75 2.00 1.25 1.50
2.25 1.75 1.50 1.25
2.50 2.00 1.25 1.25

Factor 
0.80
0.80
0.80

1.75
1.67
1.67

Choreography 1.50 2.25 1.75 1.25 1.000.80 1.50
Interpretation 1.25 2.00 1.50 1.25 1.000.80 1.33
Judges Total Program Component Score (factorized) 6.34

Deductions Time Violation Music Violation Illegal Element
Costume & Prop violation

0.000.00 0.00 0.00
0.00 Falls 0.00

x  Credit for highlight distribution, jump element multiplied by 1.1



ISU Adult Figure Skating Competition
GOLD LADIES - FREE SKATING I FREE SKATING      JUDGES DETAILS PER SKATER
printed: 11.06.2005 20:59:44


